TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION 2019-7-4

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO EILEEN K. FAHEY FOR LEGAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN NORTHERN BURLINGTON REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD FOR FUELING SERVICES

WHEREAS, there exists a need in the Township of Mansfield for legal services in connection with the shared services agreement between the Township of Mansfield and the Northern Burlington Regional School District for fueling services; and

WHEREAS, Eileen K. Fahey, Esq., 505 S. Lenola Road, Suite 120, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, submitted a proposal for the aforementioned services at a rate of two hundred dollars (\$200.00) per hour, with a not to exceed amount of four thousand dollars (\$4,000.00).

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield is desirous to act upon said proposal, which is attached hereto and made part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that:

- 1. The Township Committee hereby awards a contract to Eileen K. Fahey, Esq., 505 S. Lenola Road, Suite 120, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, to provide legal services in connection with the shared services agreement between the Township of Mansfield and the Northern Burlington Regional School District for fueling services.
- 2. The Mayor and Township Clerk, as necessary, are hereby authorized to execute a contract and any related documents necessary to effectuate the same.
- 3. This award is made available through account numbers: 01-201-20-155-280

MOTION: HIGGINS SECOND: MAGEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYE: HIGGINS, MAGEE, CAIN, DIGIUSEPPE, GABLE

NAY: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Regular Meeting held on July 29, 2019 at 7:00PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR MUNICIPAL CLERK